AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract ID Code Page 1 Of8

Fi rm Fi xed-Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
24 2003AURD5 SEE SCHEDULE
6. | ssued By Code | w6Hzv | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2305A
TACOM WARREN BLDG 231 DCMA DETRO T
SFAE- GCS- W BCTP U S. ARWY TANK & AUTOMOTI VE COVIVAND
LESLI E LEW S (586) 753- 2054 ( TACOW
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 ATTN:  DCMAE- GID
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG TACOM ARMY. M L WARREN, M 48397-5000
EMAI L: LEW SL@ACOM ARMY. M L
SCD A PAS NONE ADP PT 000001
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
14920 TVENTY- THREE M LE ROAD
SHELBY TOWNSHI P, M. 48315

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

DAAEQO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performng in US.

Code 1NLE2 | Facility Code 2002MAR23

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accountlng And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: NET | NCREASE: $7, 495.

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: K It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: Mitual Agreenment of the Parties

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
SANDRA E. MCCARROLL

MCCARROS@ACOM ARMY. M L (586) 573-2072

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / SI GNED/ 2003AURD5
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 8

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010 MOD/AMD 24

Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

PROGRAM  FAM LY OF STRYKER VEHI CLES

1. This Mdification 24 to Delivery Order 0010 of Requirenents Contract DAAEO7-00-D-MD51 is a bilateral nodification.
2. The purpose of this nodification is to adjust the vehicle unit prices in accordance with the Menorandum of Under-
standing (MOU) signed by the parties on 12 April 2003 and the settlenent reached for the hardware and | abor associ ated
with adding a through connector with harness to the Engineering Squad Vehicle (ESV) to facilitate control of the
trailor mounted nunitions frominside the vehicle. The settlenment applies to the ten (10) ESV vehicles purchased under
Delivery Order 0010, CLIN 0500AA.

3. The vehicle unit prices as previously set forth in the contract are revised as follows:

CLIN qQry PREVI QUS UNIT PRI CE UNI' T PRI CE ADJUSTMENT REVI SED UNI T PRI CE REVI SED TOTALS

0500AA 10 $ 2,264,317.00 $ 1,675.00 $ 2,265, 992.00 $ 22,659, 920. 00

4. As a result of this Mdification 24:

(a) CLIN 9001AA is decreased by $9,255.00 from $1, 192, 049.00 to $1, 182, 794. 00.

(b) the total anmpunt obligated for Delivery Order 0010 is increased by $7,495.00.

5. The parties acknow edge that any and all clainms for adjustment which they may have with respect to the total price
for the work described above are fully satisfied in the equitable adjustment. The contractor hereby rel eases the
Governnment fromany and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustnents attributable to such facts
or circunmstances giving rise to firmfixed price proposal's CCP #048 and L2936-R12 for the ESV Thru Hull Connector.

6. Except as specifically stated above, all other terns and conditions of Delivery Oder 0010 renmain in full force.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A 023 ***



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued
PIIN/SIIN DAAEQ7-00-D- MD51/ 0010 M OD/AMD 24

Page

30f8

Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTI ON B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
Fi scal Year 2002
(End of narrative A001)
0500AA PRODUCT!I ON_ QUANTI TY 10 EA [$_2,265,992. 000 (% 22, 659, 920. 00
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Fi rm Fi xed-Price
NCOUN: ENG NEER SQUAD VEHI CLE
PRON:  X12GX043X1 PRON AMD: 09 ACRN:  AA
AMS CD: 31107180008
Packagi ng and Marki ng
SEE SECTION D
(End of narrative D001)
| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Performance
DOC
REL CD M LSTRI P SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 Wp09530031L005 M 2
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL_DATE
002 31- OCT- 2003
003 30- SEP- 2003
FOB PO NT: Origin
SH P TO PARCEL POST_ ADDRESS
('YO0000) SHI PPI NG | NSTRUCTI ONS FOR CONSI GNEE
(SH P-TO WLL BE FURNI SHED PRI OR
TO THE SCHEDULED DELI VERY DATE FOR
| TEMS REQUI RED UNDER THI S
REQUI SI TI ON.
CONTRACT/ DELI VERY ORDER NUMBER
DAAEQ7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010
9001AA SERVICES LINE | TEM $ 1,182, 794.00
NCUN: UNDEFI NI TI ZED VEH CLE CHANGES
PRON:  X12GX054X1 PRON AMD: 06 ACRN: AA




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued
PIIN/SIIN DAAEQ7-00-D- MD51/ 0010 M OD/AMD 24

Page 4 of 8

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

AMS CD: 31107180008

I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Perfornmance

DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 31- JAN- 2004 (E)
$ 1,182, 794. 00
Change A

Not to Exceed (NTE) for C4l SR

This NTE is the revised total action for the hardware
associ ated with changing the Command, Control,

Communi cati ons, Conputers, Intelligence,

Surveill ance and Reconnai ssance (C4l SR) | BCT System
Architecture (SA) fromVersion 1.1 to System
Architecture (SA) Version 3.0 (Vehicle Diagrans
Version 1.3).

The NTE proposal for Fiscal Year 2002 is |isted
bel ow

Cei ling bl i gat ed
CAl SR 4,028, 036. 00 $1, 007, 009. 00
T THELEErErrrny THELEErErirny

CHANGE B
Not to Exceed (NTE) for revised load lists for
the RV, CV, ATGM and ESV.

This NTE is the revised total action for the hardware
and | abor costs associated with the revised | oad
lists (RV, CV, ATGM and ESV) for the JV proposal
received 11 Feb 2002.

The NTE proposal for Fiscal Year 2002 is |isted
bel ow

Ceiling bl i gat ed
Revised load lists  $272,740.00 $68, 185. 00
T THELEErErrrny THELEErErirny

CHANGE C
Not to Exceed (NTE) for revised load list for
the ICv.

This NTE is the revised total action for the hardware
and | abor costs associated with the revised I CV




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 8
CONTlNUAT|ON SHEET P||N/S||N DAAEQO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010 MOD/AMD 24
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

load list for the JV proposal received 06 Feb 2002.

The NTE proposal for Fiscal Year 2002 is listed
bel ow:

Ceiling ol i gat ed
Rev. ICV load |ist $106, 800. 00 $ 26, 700. 00
THEEELrrrn IR, IR,

CHANGE D
CONFI GURATI ON CHANGE D |'S DELETED BY MODI FI CATI ON 17

This separately priced NTE for the hardware and | abor
costs associated with the MEV Litter Lift was
included in Delivery Order 0010 and | ater increased
under Modification 01, dated 20 Jun 2002. This

Modi fication 17 definitizes configuration Change D
for the hardware and | abor costs associated with the
MEV Litter Lift, and reduces this CLIN 9001AA by
$286, 875.

FHELEEELrnrn LHETTEEETTT LHETTEETTETT

CHANGE E
Not to Exceed (NTE) for the Javelin

This NTE is the revised total action for the
hardware and | abor costs associated with the
nmoving the two (2) Javelin and two (2) AT4
mssiles fromthe exterior to within the
interior of the ICV.

The NTE proposal for Fiscal Year 2002 is |isted
bel ow

Ceiling bl i gated
Javelin $238, 200. 00 $59, 550. 00

FHELEEELrnrn LHETTEEETTT] LHETTEETTETT

CHANGE F
CONFI GURATI ON CHANGE F |'S DELETED BY MODI FI CATI ON 17

This separately priced NTE for the hardware and | abor
costs associated with the integration of the M8
Chemi cal Detector into the | AV (provide nounting,
vehicl e power, FBCB2 integration, vehicle power renot{
alarm and a vapor transfer system), was included in
Delivery Order 0010 and | ater increased under

Modi fication 01, dated 20 Jun 2002. This

Modi fication 17 definitizes configuration Change F
for the hardware and | abor costs associated with the
MB8 Chemi cal Detector, and reduces this CLIN 9001AA
by $1, 357, 500.

FHEEELrrrnri THEEELEELrrn THELELEELrrn




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 8
CONTlNUAT|ON SHEET P||N/S||N DAAEQO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010 MOD/AMD 24
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

CHANGE G
CONFI GURATI ON CHANGE G | S DELETED BY MODI FI CATI ON 17

This separately priced NTE for the hardware and | abor
costs associated with the MEV Attendant Seat was
included in Delivery Order 0010 and | ater increased
under Modification 01, dated 20 Jun 2002. This

Modi fication 17 definitizes configuration Change G
for the hardware and | abor costs associated with the
MEV Attendant Seat and reduces this CLIN 9001AA

by $8, 625.

FHELEEELrnrn LHETTEEETTT LHETTEETTETT

CHANGE H
CONFI GURATI ON CHANGE H |'S DELETED BY MODI FI CATI ON 24

This separately priced NTE for the hardware and

| abor costs to add a through connector with interior
harness to the ESV to facilitate control of the
trailer nounted nunitions frominside the ESV was
included in Delivery Order 0010. This Modification
24 definitizes this change and reduces CLIN 9001AA
by $9, 255. 00.

THEEELrrrn IR, IR,
CHANGE |

Not to Exceed (NTE) for Additional Seat for the CV.
This NTE is the revised total action for the hardware
and | abor costs associated with the integration of

the additional Seat for the CV.

The NTE proposal for Fiscal Year 2002 is |isted
bel ow

Ceiling bl i gat ed
Addi tional Seat-CV $85, 400. 00 $21, 350. 00
T THELEErErrrny THELEErErirny
LHETETETrrT THELEEEErrrn THELEEEErrrn

CHANGE J
Downwar d Adj ust nent - RV Cuppol a

This downward adjustnment is the revised total action
for the hardware and | abor costs associated with
the changes in the sensor suite for the RV,
including but not limted to the deletion of the
Renpt e Weapon Station (RWS).




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of s
CONTlNUAT|ON SHEET P||N/S||N DAAEQO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010 MOD/AMD 24
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

LEELELELrrrnr FHELEEELErT [XERRRNENEy

CHANGE K
Downwar d Adj ust nent - FSV Cuppol a is the revised total
action.

This downward adjustnment is the revised total action
for the hardware and | abor costs associated with the
changes to the sensor suite for the FSV, including
but not limted to the deletion of the Renpte \Weapon
Station (RWB).

LEELELELrrrnr FHELEEELErT LHETTEEETTT

CHANGE L
Downwar d Adj ust ment - ESV M ne Det ecti on Equi prent

This is a downward adjustnment is the revised total
action for the deletion of the mine detection

equi pmrent for the ESV.

LHEEEEELrrrnrn [XERRRNRNEy LHETTEEETTT

(End of narrative FO013)




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0010 MOD/AMD 24

Page 8 of 8

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

LI NE PRON OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM AVE CD ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0500AA  X12GX043X1 AA 1 $ 22,643,170.00 $ 16, 750. 00 $ 22,659, 920. 00
31107180008 2GXPO1
9001AA X12GX054X1 AA 1 $ 1,192,049.00 $ -9, 255. 00 $ 1,182, 794.00
31107180008 2GXPO1
NET CHANGE $ 7,495. 00
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAMVE BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AA 21 22033000025R5R07P31107131E9 S20113 Wb6HZV $ 7,495. 00
NET CHANGE $ 7,495. 00
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMT
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 438, 259, 981. 00 $ 7,495. 00 $ 438, 267, 476. 00




	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

